

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT — UNAUDITED

		For the six months ended 31 December	
	Notes	2024 HK\$'000	2023 HK\$'000
Revenue	5	4,090,017	4,114,523
Cost of services and sales		(3,565,596)	(3,598,168)
Gross profit		524,421	516,355
General and administrative expenses		(248,823)	(236,965)
Other income, net	6	4,101	21,599
Operating profit	7	279,699	300,989
Finance income		18,085	10,938
Finance costs		(12,759)	(10,640)
Share of results of associates		576	802
Share of results of joint ventures		(73)	131
Profit before income tax		285,528	302,220
Income tax expenses	8	(43,857)	(46,765)
Profit for the period		241,671	255,455
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		241,620	255,430
Non-controlling interests		51	25
		241,671	255,455
Earnings per share for profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company (expressed in HK\$)			
Basic and diluted	9	0.53	0.56

The notes on pages 52 to 80 are an integral part of these condensed consolidated interim financial statements.